Form PTO-1584 1-31-92		RECORI	12-08-2003	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Please i	e Honorable record the attacu		:			
Taka	SIII ICIIIKawa	6.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho				
, Terumasa Suyama			Internal Address:	0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Street Address:	154 U. 0/723			
				260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No			
	n number(s) or patent number ment is being filed together w November 20, 2003		723006 cation, the execution date of the applica	ation is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional num	mbers attached? _ Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Address:	David M. Crompton CROMPTON, SEAGER 1221 Nicollet Avenue, St Minneapolis, MN 55403-	uite 800	8. Deposit Account Num	be charged to deposit account			
		DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE				
document. David M. Cron Name of Perso	of my knowledge and belief, the mpton	Signa	,	ched copy is a true copy of the original ///2/0//3 Date			
1	1-0011 (exp. 4/94) PER = 00000042 10783005 10.00 0*		Docket No.: 1018.119510)]			

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM CONTROLLER

(File No	•) for	which I(we) have	executed	an application
for a Un	ited States	Letters	Patent on Novembe	r 20, 2003	•
(Applica	tion Serial	No.	filed o	n	.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Name: Takashi ICHIKAWA	Date: November 20, 2003
2) Varumasa Suyama. Name: Terumasa SUYAMA	Date: November 20, 2003
Name. Telumasa Solama	

Witness: Masahira Jahita Date: November 20, 2003

Witness: Kayuhita Janagami Date: November 20, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 11/26/2003